
KD 11/14: rc 
Amendment to Delegate Agency Contract 
 

1

Contract #  
AMENDMENT #1 

TO DELEGATE AGENCY CONTRACT 
WITH 

FAMILY SERVICE ASSOCIATION OF SAN ANTONIO, INC. 
 
This amendment (“Amendment) to the Delegate Agency Contract (“Contract”) for various projects 
is entered into by and between the City of San Antonio, a Texas Municipal Corporation, 
(hereinafter referred to as “City”) acting by and through its designated representative, the Director 
of the Department of Human Services, pursuant to Ordinance No.                                         passed 
and approved on                                              , and the Family Service Association of San Antonio, 
Inc. (hereinafter referred to as “Contractor”). 
 
WHEREAS, the City presently contracts with Contractor pursuant to a Delegate Agency Contract 
executed on November 6, 2014 pursuant to Ordinance No.2014-09-18-0690; and 
 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Contract to allocate an additional $78,660.00 in funds 
to the Youth College and Career Readiness project; and 
 
WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City that an amendment of the Contract now be 
executed which revises the Contractor’s budget for the Youth College and Career Readiness 
project; NOWTHEREFORE: 
 
City and District agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 
 
1. Section 3.1 shall read as follows: 
 

In consideration, the City will reimburse Contractor for costs incurred for each of the Projects 
listed above in accordance with the budget approved for each Project by City Council of San 
Antonio in the above referenced Ordinance, and all subsequently authorized amendments to the 
respective budgets.  Said budgets are affixed hereto and incorporated herein for all purposes as 
Attachment A – II for Project A, Attachment B – II for Project B, Attachment C – II for 
Project C, and Attachment D – II for Project D.  It is specifically agreed that reimbursement 
hereunder shall not exceed the combined total amount of $617,924.00, broken down as follows: 

 
$ 221,255.00 for the Family Strengthening and Kindergarten Readiness (Project A); and 
$   15,000.00 for VITA Free Tax Preparation and Asset Building (Project B); and 
$ 272,508.00 for Youth College and Career Opportunities (Project C); and 
$ 109,161.00 for Youth Against Gang Activity (Project D). 
 

 
2. Section 3.2 shall read as follows: 
 

The funding level of this Contract is based on an allocation from the following funding 
sources: 
 
$ 617,924.00 General Fund 
 
Consequently, Contractor agrees to comply with the Funding Guide, affixed hereto and 
incorporated herein for all purposes as Attachment III. 



HY:rc 
Amendment to Delegate Agency Contract 
 
 

2

 
3. The document attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit I reflects agreed upon 

budget revisions to Attachment C – II, the budget for Project C in the Contract.  The 
revisions supersede prior conflicting or inconsistent agreements with regard to the 
referenced project budget, and all references in the Contract to the budget for Project C 
(Attachment C – II) shall mean the budget as revised by this Amendment. 
 

4. The document attached hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit II reflects agreed upon 
revisions to Attachment I, the Scope of Work and SA2020 Scorecard, in the Contract.  
The revisions supersede prior conflicting or inconsistent agreements with regard to the 
referenced Scope of Work and SA 2020 Scorecard, and all references in the Contract to the 
Scope of Work and SA 2020 Scorecard shall mean the Attachment I as revised by this 
Amendment  

 
5. All other terms, conditions, covenants and provisions of the Contract are hereby continued 

and shall remain in effect in their original form, except for the provisions modified by this 
Amendment. 

 
 
Executed this the ________ day of ______________________, 2014. 

 
 

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:   CONTRACTOR: 
Family Service Association of San Antonio, Inc. 

 
 
_______________________________  ___________________________       __       
Melody Woosley, Director   By: Nancy Hard, President/CEO 
Department of Human Services          
 
Date:  ________    Date: ________ 
        
 

     
APPROVED AS TO FORM:   
 
 
______________________________ 
Assistant City Attorney 

 
 
  
 
 
 


